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Caldirola (AL), 26-05-2024

26 MAGGIO 2024
CLASSIFICA:  - MANCHE DI GARA

CLS NUM F COD UCI CONCORRENTE CAT AN NAZ TEAM BICI CLASSE NETTO DIST.

DONNA ESORDIENTE

1 234 F 10123461378 SPINELLO Martina DE 11 ITA TEAM FROGS ED 581.20'4
2 134 F 10114318221 PAGANI Selene DE 10 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES ED 876.80'4 394.6

ESORDIENTE MASCHILE

1 204 M 10061537588 VENDER Riccardo SE 10 ITA CENTROBIKE VALDISOLE ES 686.30'3
2 104 M 10131843693 MARCHETTO Riccardo SE 10 ITA 3STARS-ALESSIBICI ES 925.50'3 348.1
3 804 M 10083295904 RISTA Jacopo SE 10 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES ES 520.11'3 933.7
4 524 M 10092359845 RINALDI Michele SE 11 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES ES 220.02'3 633.61
5 304 M 10053987756 CORTI Lorenzo SE 10 ITA OXYGEN BIKE ES 225.62'3 638.22
6 214 M 10124920725 MATTIVI Federico SE 11 ITA 3STARS-ALESSIBICI ES 808.72'3 221.42
7 404 M 10137612971 ORLANDI Giacomo SE 10 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES ES 039.13'3 442.82
8 314 M 10140212167 SALA Giovanni Franco SE 10 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER ES 604.33'3 027.92
9 904 M 10133380034 FORESTI Emanuele SE 10 ITA OXYGEN BIKE ES 556.53'3 969.13
01 914 M 10149511841 SALTON BASEI Dante SE 10 ITA LIGURIA MTB ES 209.73'3 612.43
11 714 M 10144690840 VENTURELLI Francesco SE 10 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER ES 482.74'3 895.34
21 424 M 10153669303 AMORT Justin SE 11 ITA ASC TIROLER RADLER B ES 068.74'3 471.44
31 514 M 10141943417 BURSI Alessandro SE 10 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER ES 335.15'3 748.74
41 614 M 10140279158 ROSSATO Giulio SE 10 ITA BLACK CREW ES 553.25'3 966.84
51 224 M 10128620667 FONTANESI Gabriele SE 11 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER ES 618.55'3 031.25
61 604 M 10117611470 NEGRI Riccardo SE 10 ITA E'VALTELLINA PEDALE ES 528.70'4 931.40'1
71 724 M 10079332038 MARTINELLI Herman SE 11 ITA MYSTICFREERIDE ASD ES 242.51'4 655.11'1
81 624 M 10150819826 SCOPELLITI Davide Pio SE 11 ITA LIGURIA MTB ES 121.42'4 534.02'1
91 414 M 10149668253 VENIER Nicolo' SE 10 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK ES 509.82'4 912.52'1
02 704 M 10115641360 BELTRAMI Federico SE 10 ITA OXYGEN BIKE ES 622.33'4 045.92'1
12 814 M 10138499715 MAGNANI Leo SE 10 ITA SCUDERIA CC ES 466.33'4 879.92'1
22 114 M 10141954127 ASNAGHI Nicolo SE 10 ITA LAKECOMOBIKE TEAM AS ES 283.83'4 696.43'1
32 324 M 10146651755 OTERI Nicolo' SE 11 ITA TEAM SPAKKARUOTE ES 288.73'5 691.43'2
42 014 M 10051946514 VESCOVO Edoardo SE 10 ITA A.S.D. BIKE SCHOOL M ES 663.34'5 086.93'2

NON PARTITI

024 M 10130482966 BAGNASCO Daniele SE 10 ITA FAST BIKE ENJOY THE ES

NON ARRIVATI

504 M 10080817956 ANGELI Aaron SE 10 ITA CENTROBIKE VALDISOLE ES

AMATORI MASCHILE

1 732 M 10031449000 CORVEZZO Luca UM 91 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V M1 352.20'3
2 282 M 10034146206 MAZZONI Francesco UM 02 ITA I VELOCIPEDI  BIKERI ELMT 334.30'3 081.1
3 122 M 10006572944 FUSANI Luca UM 86 ITA GS BMX VIGEVANO - LA M2 726.40'3 473.2
4 542 M 10142251995 BORTOLOSO William UM 91 ITA DHV GRAVITY REPUBLIC M1 235.60'3 972.4
5 222 M 10005589810 ALLEVA Paolo UM 75 ITA GUIDI - ROSASBIKE A. M4 101.01'3 848.7
6 092 M 10150875194 INVERNIZZI Edoardo Leon UM 04 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM ELMT 191.01'3 839.7
7 442 M 10079326378 FAVARO Manuel UM 03 ITA CBE CUCCIAGO ELMT 913.11'3 660.9
8 182 M 10032499226 MANSUETINI Luca UM 01 ITA 22 BIKE WORKSHOP ASD ELMT 286.31'3 924.11
9 322 M 10096679375 SBALZER Mirko UM 82 ITA CICLI BETTONI COSTA M3 947.31'3 694.11
01 342 M 10142463981 COBELLI Riccardo UM 99 ITA PIGARELLA MULSTISPOR ELMT 731.61'3 488.31
11 722 M 10124312453 GEREMIA Michele UM 94 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM M1 888.81'3 536.61
21 503 M EPS GIUSTO Cristiano UM 03 ITA MOUNTAIN BIKE - CICL ELMT 860.91'3 518.61
31 672 M 10153454889 MAPELLI Samuele UM 96 ITA TEAM ALBA OROBIA BIK ELMT 967.91'3 615.71
41 332 M 10003561092 COLOMBO Oscar UM 72 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM M5 693.02'3 341.81
51 822 M 10012721330 GALLIANI Daniele UM 84 ITA TEAM BICIAIO ASD M3 164.12'3 802.91
61 632 M 10114742900 PEZZOLI Michele UM 91 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V M1 220.32'3 967.02
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CLS NUM F COD UCI CONCORRENTE CAT AN NAZ TEAM BICI CLASSE NETTO DIST.

71 372 M 10033708288 DE BENI Paolo UM 89 ITA LIGURIA MTB M2 913.32'3 660.12
81 642 M 10128676746 PRETI Fabio UM 92 ITA MG GRAVITY TEAM A.S. M1 125.42'3 862.22
91 582 M 10033650694 CAVALLO Nicolo' Davide UM 03 ITA SCUOLA MTB FREELANGH ELMT 195.42'3 833.22
02 842 M 10014494410 PALMERINI Elia UM 97 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V ELMT 862.52'3 510.32
12 572 M 10153561690 ILLENGO JONAS Alessandro UM 96 ITA CICLI LUCCHINI ELMT 545.52'3 292.32
22 422 M 10031328859 BONINI Marcello Stefano UM 76 ITA CICLISTICA PRADALUNG M4 257.52'3 994.32
32 452 M 10085312187 ANTONINI Marco UM 02 ITA BLACK ARROWS-GEMME B ELMT 819.52'3 566.32
42 603 M EPS SPEZZANI Davide UM 04 ITA ACTION BIKE ELMT 990.62'3 648.32
52 662 M 10031525788 GENSANO Danilo UM 89 ITA BICISPORT SANGUINETT M2 593.62'3 241.42
62 922 M 10033953620 BATTISTELLA Stefano UM 68 ITA BMT VALSASSINA M6 952.72'3 600.52
72 522 M 10129680593 CATTI Luca UM 76 ITA PIGARELLA MULSTISPOR M4 324.72'3 071.52
82 703 M EPS BERNARDINI Claudio UM 91 ITA ACTION BIKE M1 824.82'3 571.62
92 242 M 10081937294 GRILLI Alessandro UM 04 ITA MADE OF GRAVITY ELMT 633.92'3 380.72
03 132 M 10091355186 SGOTTO Freddy UM 89 ITA RRR M2 735.92'3 482.72
13 652 M 10091500181 PERLINI Andrea UM 95 ITA BMT VALSASSINA ELMT 482.03'3 130.82
23 762 M 10032407781 FOLLONI Matteo UM 88 ITA BICISPORT SANGUINETT M2 705.03'3 452.82
33 742 M 10012721128 GIUBILATO Federico UM 84 ITA A.S.D REUNION DH TEA M3 579.03'3 227.82
43 482 M 10152253608 CALAMONIERI Davide UM 03 ITA ASD GAGABIKE TEAM ELMT 064.13'3 702.92
53 622 M 10100143083 DELUCA Daniele UM 04 ITA GARDA PRO BIKE ELMT 948.13'3 695.92
63 872 M 10034398204 GRACI Matteo UM 00 ITA ASD PEDALE CANELLESE ELMT 572.33'3 220.13
73 152 M 10029704111 PIERGIOVANNI Danilo UM 68 ITA MG GRAVITY TEAM A.S. M6 211.43'3 958.13
83 232 M 10032146083 BONICCIOLI Fabio UM 76 ITA A.S.D REUNION DH TEA M4 997.53'3 645.33
93 203 M EPS DI ROSA Alfonso Marco UM 92 ITA ACTION BIKE M1 188.63'3 826.43
04 062 M 10028818377 ROCCHI Andrea Bruno UM 62 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK M7 673.73'3 321.53
14 403 M EPS SALVATO Ernesto UM 01 ITA ACTION BIKE ELMT 778.73'3 426.53
24 192 M 10150346243 VASAPOLLO Matteo UM 04 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V ELMT 322.93'3 079.63
34 972 M 10032709188 COLASANTO Ninni Mattia UM 01 ITA BLACK ARROWS-GEMME B ELMT 533.93'3 280.73
44 682 M 10153620193 PEROTTI Simone UM 03 ITA ASD GAGABIKE TEAM ELMT 098.14'3 736.93
54 532 M 10114058038 SPADOTTO Omar UM 94 ITA RRR M1 142.24'3 889.93
64 942 M 10034487625 GIARDI Filippo UM 96 ITA BLACK CREW ELMT 225.34'3 962.14
74 782 M 10094545274 INZAGHI Marco UM 03 ITA ASD GAGABIKE TEAM ELMT 306.44'3 053.24
84 852 M 10028590934 CEREDA Michele UM 64 ITA KTM - PROTEK - ELETT M7 918.44'3 665.24
94 392 M 10139057564 LAI Jacopo UM 82 ITA MADE OF GRAVITY M3 925.74'3 672.54
05 862 M 10127308743 GASPARRI Pietro UM 98 ITA TFT TUSCANY FACTORY ELMT 519.74'3 266.54
15 103 M EPS SPEZZANI Fabio UM 66 ITA ACTION BIKE M6 552.84'3 200.64
25 142 M 10029610949 VIGNALI Alessandro UM 88 ITA BICISPORT SANGUINETT M2 759.15'3 407.94
35 952 M 10028562238 LARGHI Sergio UM 69 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM M6 854.25'3 502.05
45 932 M 10113061160 CALZAVARA Emanuele UM 92 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V M1 873.35'3 521.15
55 832 M 10033994945 PAMPAGNIN Luca UM 66 ITA DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M6 051.45'3 798.15
65 352 M 10075213073 RIGHI Stefano UM 61 ITA PIGARELLA MULSTISPOR M7 851.65'3 509.35
75 303 M EPS CERRUTI Dario UM 00 ITA MOUNTAIN BIKE - CICL ELMT 987.85'3 635.65
85 552 M 10028679446 FUCCIO Angelo UM 64 ITA ASD ROCK BIKE TEAM M7 690.00'4 348.75
95 362 M 10117481532 TRINGALI Mirko UM 91 ITA MG GRAVITY TEAM A.S. M1 057.10'4 794.95
06 562 M 10140750721 DI LEO Marco UM 72 ITA L'EQUILIBRIO MTB SCH M5 876.20'4 524.00'1
16 882 M 10107922281 FERRARESE Nicolo UM 04 ITA A.S.D.V.C. COURMAYEU ELMT 315.30'4 062.10'1
26 462 M 10135782705 ROSSI Lorenzo UM 91 ITA TFT TUSCANY FACTORY M1 894.70'4 542.50'1
36 772 M 10096330276 PAGELLA Alessandro UM 96 ITA MADE OF GRAVITY ELMT 177.23'4 815.03'1
46 162 M 10029745234 RETTORE Paolo Alessandro UM 73 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK M5 529.74'5 276.54'2
56 292 M 10153571794 GALVANI Davide UM 05 ITA CICOBIKES- DSB ELMT 199.70'7 837.50'4

NON ARRIVATI

432 M 10029098162 OSIO Davide UM 95 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V ELMT
252 M 10012721431 PILENTA Andrea UM 84 ITA GUIDI - ROSASBIKE A. M3

ELITE SPORT

1 282 M 10034146206 MAZZONI Francesco UM 02 ITA I VELOCIPEDI  BIKERI ELMT 334.30'3
2 092 M 10150875194 INVERNIZZI Edoardo Leon UM 04 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM ELMT 191.01'3 857.6
3 442 M 10079326378 FAVARO Manuel UM 03 ITA CBE CUCCIAGO ELMT 913.11'3 688.7
4 182 M 10032499226 MANSUETINI Luca UM 01 ITA 22 BIKE WORKSHOP ASD ELMT 286.31'3 942.01
5 342 M 10142463981 COBELLI Riccardo UM 99 ITA PIGARELLA MULSTISPOR ELMT 731.61'3 407.21
6 503 M EPS GIUSTO Cristiano UM 03 ITA MOUNTAIN BIKE - CICL ELMT 860.91'3 536.51
7 672 M 10153454889 MAPELLI Samuele UM 96 ITA TEAM ALBA OROBIA BIK ELMT 967.91'3 633.61
8 582 M 10033650694 CAVALLO Nicolo' Davide UM 03 ITA SCUOLA MTB FREELANGH ELMT 195.42'3 851.12
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CLS NUM F COD UCI CONCORRENTE CAT AN NAZ TEAM BICI CLASSE NETTO DIST.

9 842 M 10014494410 PALMERINI Elia UM 97 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V ELMT 862.52'3 538.12
01 572 M 10153561690 ILLENGO JONAS Alessandro UM 96 ITA CICLI LUCCHINI ELMT 545.52'3 211.22
11 452 M 10085312187 ANTONINI Marco UM 02 ITA BLACK ARROWS-GEMME B ELMT 819.52'3 584.22
21 603 M EPS SPEZZANI Davide UM 04 ITA ACTION BIKE ELMT 990.62'3 666.22
31 242 M 10081937294 GRILLI Alessandro UM 04 ITA MADE OF GRAVITY ELMT 633.92'3 309.52
41 652 M 10091500181 PERLINI Andrea UM 95 ITA BMT VALSASSINA ELMT 482.03'3 158.62
51 482 M 10152253608 CALAMONIERI Davide UM 03 ITA ASD GAGABIKE TEAM ELMT 064.13'3 720.82
61 622 M 10100143083 DELUCA Daniele UM 04 ITA GARDA PRO BIKE ELMT 948.13'3 614.82
71 872 M 10034398204 GRACI Matteo UM 00 ITA ASD PEDALE CANELLESE ELMT 572.33'3 248.92
81 403 M EPS SALVATO Ernesto UM 01 ITA ACTION BIKE ELMT 778.73'3 444.43
91 192 M 10150346243 VASAPOLLO Matteo UM 04 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V ELMT 322.93'3 097.53
02 972 M 10032709188 COLASANTO Ninni Mattia UM 01 ITA BLACK ARROWS-GEMME B ELMT 533.93'3 209.53
12 682 M 10153620193 PEROTTI Simone UM 03 ITA ASD GAGABIKE TEAM ELMT 098.14'3 754.83
22 942 M 10034487625 GIARDI Filippo UM 96 ITA BLACK CREW ELMT 225.34'3 980.04
32 782 M 10094545274 INZAGHI Marco UM 03 ITA ASD GAGABIKE TEAM ELMT 306.44'3 071.14
42 862 M 10127308743 GASPARRI Pietro UM 98 ITA TFT TUSCANY FACTORY ELMT 519.74'3 284.44
52 303 M EPS CERRUTI Dario UM 00 ITA MOUNTAIN BIKE - CICL ELMT 987.85'3 653.55
62 882 M 10107922281 FERRARESE Nicolo UM 04 ITA A.S.D.V.C. COURMAYEU ELMT 315.30'4 080.00'1
72 772 M 10096330276 PAGELLA Alessandro UM 96 ITA MADE OF GRAVITY ELMT 177.23'4 833.92'1
82 292 M 10153571794 GALVANI Davide UM 05 ITA CICOBIKES- DSB ELMT 199.70'7 855.40'4

NON ARRIVATI

432 M 10029098162 OSIO Davide UM 95 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V ELMT

MASTER 1-2

1 732 M 10031449000 CORVEZZO Luca UM 91 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V M1 352.20'3
2 122 M 10006572944 FUSANI Luca UM 86 ITA GS BMX VIGEVANO - LA M2 726.40'3 473.2
3 542 M 10142251995 BORTOLOSO William UM 91 ITA DHV GRAVITY REPUBLIC M1 235.60'3 972.4
4 722 M 10124312453 GEREMIA Michele UM 94 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM M1 888.81'3 536.61
5 632 M 10114742900 PEZZOLI Michele UM 91 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V M1 220.32'3 967.02
6 372 M 10033708288 DE BENI Paolo UM 89 ITA LIGURIA MTB M2 913.32'3 660.12
7 642 M 10128676746 PRETI Fabio UM 92 ITA MG GRAVITY TEAM A.S. M1 125.42'3 862.22
8 662 M 10031525788 GENSANO Danilo UM 89 ITA BICISPORT SANGUINETT M2 593.62'3 241.42
9 703 M EPS BERNARDINI Claudio UM 91 ITA ACTION BIKE M1 824.82'3 571.62
01 132 M 10091355186 SGOTTO Freddy UM 89 ITA RRR M2 735.92'3 482.72
11 762 M 10032407781 FOLLONI Matteo UM 88 ITA BICISPORT SANGUINETT M2 705.03'3 452.82
21 203 M EPS DI ROSA Alfonso Marco UM 92 ITA ACTION BIKE M1 188.63'3 826.43
31 532 M 10114058038 SPADOTTO Omar UM 94 ITA RRR M1 142.24'3 889.93
41 142 M 10029610949 VIGNALI Alessandro UM 88 ITA BICISPORT SANGUINETT M2 759.15'3 407.94
51 932 M 10113061160 CALZAVARA Emanuele UM 92 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V M1 873.35'3 521.15
61 362 M 10117481532 TRINGALI Mirko UM 91 ITA MG GRAVITY TEAM A.S. M1 057.10'4 794.95
71 462 M 10135782705 ROSSI Lorenzo UM 91 ITA TFT TUSCANY FACTORY M1 894.70'4 542.50'1

MASTER 3-4-5

1 222 M 10005589810 ALLEVA Paolo UM 75 ITA GUIDI - ROSASBIKE A. M4 101.01'3
2 322 M 10096679375 SBALZER Mirko UM 82 ITA CICLI BETTONI COSTA M3 947.31'3 846.3
3 332 M 10003561092 COLOMBO Oscar UM 72 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM M5 693.02'3 592.01
4 822 M 10012721330 GALLIANI Daniele UM 84 ITA TEAM BICIAIO ASD M3 164.12'3 063.11
5 422 M 10031328859 BONINI Marcello Stefano UM 76 ITA CICLISTICA PRADALUNG M4 257.52'3 156.51
6 522 M 10129680593 CATTI Luca UM 76 ITA PIGARELLA MULSTISPOR M4 324.72'3 223.71
7 742 M 10012721128 GIUBILATO Federico UM 84 ITA A.S.D REUNION DH TEA M3 579.03'3 478.02
8 232 M 10032146083 BONICCIOLI Fabio UM 76 ITA A.S.D REUNION DH TEA M4 997.53'3 896.52
9 392 M 10139057564 LAI Jacopo UM 82 ITA MADE OF GRAVITY M3 925.74'3 824.73
01 562 M 10140750721 DI LEO Marco UM 72 ITA L'EQUILIBRIO MTB SCH M5 876.20'4 775.25
11 162 M 10029745234 RETTORE Paolo Alessandro UM 73 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK M5 529.74'5 428.73'2

NON ARRIVATI

252 M 10012721431 PILENTA Andrea UM 84 ITA GUIDI - ROSASBIKE A. M3

3 / TEN.1.1-NPC



CLS NUM F COD UCI CONCORRENTE CAT AN NAZ TEAM BICI CLASSE NETTO DIST.

MASTER 6-7-8

1 922 M 10033953620 BATTISTELLA Stefano UM 68 ITA BMT VALSASSINA M6 952.72'3
2 152 M 10029704111 PIERGIOVANNI Danilo UM 68 ITA MG GRAVITY TEAM A.S. M6 211.43'3 358.6
3 062 M 10028818377 ROCCHI Andrea Bruno UM 62 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK M7 673.73'3 711.01
4 852 M 10028590934 CEREDA Michele UM 64 ITA KTM - PROTEK - ELETT M7 918.44'3 065.71
5 103 M EPS SPEZZANI Fabio UM 66 ITA ACTION BIKE M6 552.84'3 699.02
6 952 M 10028562238 LARGHI Sergio UM 69 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM M6 854.25'3 991.52
7 832 M 10033994945 PAMPAGNIN Luca UM 66 ITA DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM M6 051.45'3 198.62
8 352 M 10075213073 RIGHI Stefano UM 61 ITA PIGARELLA MULSTISPOR M7 851.65'3 998.82
9 552 M 10028679446 FUCCIO Angelo UM 64 ITA ASD ROCK BIKE TEAM M7 690.00'4 738.23

AMATORI FEMMINILE

1 112 F 10077818131 FUMAGALLI Martina DM 93 ITA BMT VALSASSINA W1 709.43'3
2 312 F 10130761438 DELBONO Sofia DM 95 ITA BMT VALSASSINA EWS 705.15'3 006.61
3 512 F 10152421942 CINNANTE Benedetta DM 72 ITA BMT VALSASSINA W5 114.34'4 405.80'1
4 412 F 10151617953 STILO Chiara DM 05 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK EWS 266.40'5 557.92'1

AGONISTI FEMMINILE

1 591 F 10006825649 MARCELLINI Alia DA 91 ITA TEAM HAIBIKE DE 673.91'3
2 291 F 10050693291 PRIORI VIALE Sofia DA 05 ITA BMT VALSASSINA DE 909.91'3 335.0
3 302 F 10112397116 BRUNO Rebecca DA 09 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES DA 190.42'3 517.4
4 391 F 10032602892 GAVA Lisa DA 00 ITA BMT VALSASSINA DE 579.42'3 995.5
5 191 F 10010007855 FARINA Eleonora DA 90 ITA MS MONDRAKER TEAM DE 376.82'3 792.9
6 402 F 10114758256 GUGLIELMI Emma DA 08 ITA A.S.D. PORRETTANA BI DA 982.23'3 319.21
7 991 F 10030065435 QUINCI Daisy DA 01 ITA ASD MORENIC TEAM DE 200.33'3 626.31
8 491 F 10031183359 CARZOLIO Clarissa DA 06 ITA ANCILLOTTI FACTORY T DJ 496.33'3 813.41
9 691 F 10008590746 FUCCIO Rosaria DA 95 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES DE 614.04'3 040.12
01 002 F 10029386738 QUINCI Sandy DA 07 ITA ASD MORENIC TEAM DJ 055.65'3 471.73
11 102 F 10128410705 SASSO Alice DA 07 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES DJ 939.00'4 365.14
21 502 F 10138240744 BORGNA Margherita DA 09 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES DA 786.30'4 113.44
31 202 F 10142253615 MASCHERINI Chiara DA 09 ITA ASD AFTER SKULL - RO DA 604.32'4 030.40'1
41 602 F 10034412853 MIGNONE Camilla DA 09 ITA RRR DA 790.11'5 127.15'1

NON ARRIVATI

891 F 10113878889 GUGLIELMI Eleonora DA 05 ITA A.S.D. PORRETTANA BI DE

DONNA ELITE

1 591 F 10006825649 MARCELLINI Alia DA 91 ITA TEAM HAIBIKE DE 673.91'3
2 291 F 10050693291 PRIORI VIALE Sofia DA 05 ITA BMT VALSASSINA DE 909.91'3 335.0
3 391 F 10032602892 GAVA Lisa DA 00 ITA BMT VALSASSINA DE 579.42'3 995.5
4 191 F 10010007855 FARINA Eleonora DA 90 ITA MS MONDRAKER TEAM DE 376.82'3 792.9
5 991 F 10030065435 QUINCI Daisy DA 01 ITA ASD MORENIC TEAM DE 200.33'3 626.31
6 691 F 10008590746 FUCCIO Rosaria DA 95 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES DE 614.04'3 040.12

NON ARRIVATI

891 F 10113878889 GUGLIELMI Eleonora DA 05 ITA A.S.D. PORRETTANA BI DE

DONNA JUNIORES

1 491 F 10031183359 CARZOLIO Clarissa DA 06 ITA ANCILLOTTI FACTORY T DJ 496.33'3
2 002 F 10029386738 QUINCI Sandy DA 07 ITA ASD MORENIC TEAM DJ 055.65'3 658.22
3 102 F 10128410705 SASSO Alice DA 07 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES DJ 939.00'4 542.72

DONNA ALLIEVA

1 302 F 10112397116 BRUNO Rebecca DA 09 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES DA 190.42'3
2 402 F 10114758256 GUGLIELMI Emma DA 08 ITA A.S.D. PORRETTANA BI DA 982.23'3 891.8
3 502 F 10138240744 BORGNA Margherita DA 09 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES DA 786.30'4 695.93
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CLS NUM F COD UCI CONCORRENTE CAT AN NAZ TEAM BICI CLASSE NETTO DIST.

4 202 F 10142253615 MASCHERINI Chiara DA 09 ITA ASD AFTER SKULL - RO DA 604.32'4 513.95
5 602 F 10034412853 MIGNONE Camilla DA 09 ITA RRR DA 790.11'5 600.74'1

ALLIEVO MASCHILE

1 231 M 10112912327 MURACHELLI Filippo LA 08 ITA BLACK CREW AL 073.35'2
2 751 M 10033184185 GILARDINO Filippo LA 09 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES AL 336.65'2 362.3
3 651 M 10033804480 BRUNO Thomas LA 09 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES AL 995.10'3 922.8
4 531 M 10129977051 POVOLO Davide LA 08 ITA 3STARS-ALESSIBICI AL 923.20'3 959.8
5 631 M 10091925769 ARNOUL Gregorio LA 08 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER AL 970.30'3 907.9
6 131 M 10117129605 MORINI Marco LA 08 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK AL 996.30'3 923.01
7 731 M 10126958230 MERELLO Nicolo' LA 08 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V AL 478.70'3 405.41
8 061 M 10112584749 GRILLO Piero LA 09 ITA TRIBE HOT BIKES AL 649.61'3 675.32
9 951 M 10032966341 ROLANO Giorgio LA 09 ITA OXYGEN BIKE AL 178.71'3 105.42
01 151 M 10091363674 ZUNINO Giacomo LA 08 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK AL 346.81'3 372.52
11 341 M 10129759611 FRANCESCHINI Pietro LA 08 ITA OXYGEN BIKE AL 398.81'3 325.52
21 851 M 10140895918 GIOBERTO Riccardo LA 09 ITA BLACK CREW AL 256.91'3 282.62
31 831 M 10129975536 LO CASCIO Thomas Paolo LA 08 ITA OXYGEN BIKE AL 043.12'3 079.72
41 041 M 10127625207 DESSENA Antonio LA 08 ITA G.S. ZEMA OLBIA/TEMP AL 370.32'3 307.92
51 931 M 10032936534 TURATTI Filippo LA 08 ITA BIKE EVO AL 079.32'3 006.03
61 071 M 10143549371 MICHELLINI Federico LA 09 ITA LIGURIA MTB AL 636.52'3 662.23
71 451 M 10125786146 GOOSEN Sebastian LA 09 ITA 3STARS-ALESSIBICI AL 450.72'3 486.33
81 641 M 10140756579 MERCIAI Giulio LA 08 ITA YOUNG RIDERZ PISTOIA AL 913.72'3 949.33
91 861 M 10149005320 GUIDETTI Gregorio LA 09 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER AL 143.72'3 179.33
02 431 M 10034088915 MAINETTI Cesare LA 08 ITA BMT VALSASSINA AL 716.82'3 742.53
12 081 M 10108294218 CADDEO Nicola LA 09 ITA TEAM SPAKKARUOTE AL 604.03'3 630.73
22 331 M 10126473937 BONAFEDE Luca LA 08 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM AL 153.13'3 189.73
32 351 M 10151152353 GRANOCCHINI Stefano LA 08 ITA TFT TUSCANY FACTORY AL 979.23'3 906.93
42 661 M 10107865495 CHIAPINO Gabriele LA 09 ITA ASD MORENIC TEAM AL 172.33'3 109.93
52 551 M 10132215832 PELLICHERO Martino LA 09 ITA DHV GRAVITY REPUBLIC AL 789.33'3 716.04
62 761 M 10148712502 RAISSONI Loris LA 09 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM AL 267.43'3 293.14
72 741 M 10138892260 GALLETTI Alex LA 08 ITA BLACK CREW AL 063.63'3 099.24
82 671 M 10149452328 REBORA Alessandro LA 09 ITA LIGURIA MTB AL 348.83'3 374.54
92 461 M 10143280704 CARDINI Matthias LA 09 ITA ASC TIROLER RADLER B AL 731.04'3 767.64
03 871 M 10112152491 CONGIA Gabriele LA 09 ITA TEAM SPAKKARUOTE AL 766.24'3 792.94
13 561 M 10034412954 MIGNONE Gabriele LA 09 ITA ASD MAD WHEELS AL 037.24'3 063.94
23 971 M 10132986677 MARCONI Tommaso LA 09 ITA PIAN DEL POGGIO BIKE AL 740.34'3 776.94
33 941 M 10152779428 LANZARINI Mattia LA 08 ITA A.S.D. PORRETTANA BI AL 170.34'3 107.94
43 841 M 10151581072 LOSA Simone LA 08 ITA LAKECOMOBIKE TEAM AS AL 959.64'3 985.35
53 171 M 10143512793 ARMENIA Gabriele LA 09 ITA LIGURIA MTB AL 612.84'3 648.45
63 141 M 10141337468 MORIN Riccardo LA 08 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM AL 539.94'3 565.65
73 771 M 10149386145 REBORA Francesco LA 09 ITA LIGURIA MTB AL 091.15'3 028.75
83 361 M 10142253312 MENEGUZZO Samuel LA 09 ITA DHV GRAVITY REPUBLIC AL 823.15'3 859.75
93 241 M 10127691386 FAVARO Alessandro LA 08 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V AL 959.45'3 985.10'1
04 051 M 10143748425 SOBRERO Gabriele LA 08 ITA LIGURIA MTB AL 908.20'4 934.90'1
14 541 M 10143439237 SHERPA Stefano Tenzing LA 08 ITA LAKECOMOBIKE TEAM AS AL 400.41'4 436.02'1
24 471 M 10120429423 NEGRI Francesco LA 09 ITA TEAM BMX GARLATE AL 229.32'4 255.03'1

NON PARTITI

261 M 10142251793 BORTOLOTTO Riccardo LA 09 ITA DHV GRAVITY REPUBLIC AL
371 M 10151561268 SALVIATI Filippo LA 09 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V AL

NON ARRIVATI

441 M 10141452757 GEROSA Tommaso LA 08 ITA LAKECOMOBIKE TEAM AS AL
961 M 10152863492 RUFFINI Emanuele LA 09 ITA A.S.D. PORRETTANA BI AL
571 M 10094534766 FULCINI Mattia LA 09 ITA FAST BIKE ENJOY THE AL

JUNIORES MASCHILE

1 99 M 10062344207 DE SANTIS Davide UJ 07 ITA BMT VALSASSINA JU 520.75'2
2 17 M 10119010088 BEBER Francesco UJ 06 ITA BLACK CREW JU 193.75'2 663.0
3 27 M 10126253463 BOSCO Matteo UJ 06 ITA BMT VALSASSINA JU 647.85'2 127.1
4 78 M 10113655486 CANOVARO Ettore Matteo UJ 07 ITA BIKE EVO JU 174.95'2 644.2
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CLS NUM F COD UCI CONCORRENTE CAT AN NAZ TEAM BICI CLASSE NETTO DIST.

5 29 M 10129707471 ROCCA Tommaso UJ 07 ITA BMT VALSASSINA JU 776.95'2 256.2
6 88 M 10031814364 ZANETTI Jacopo UJ 07 ITA 3STARS-ALESSIBICI JU 351.10'3 821.4
7 39 M 10130060008 NARDELLI Omar UJ 07 ITA BLACK CREW JU 502.30'3 081.6
8 59 M 10108930374 CORRADO Federico UJ 07 ITA BLACK CREW JU 746.30'3 226.6
9 09 M 10140264509 DEVOTO Tommaso UJ 07 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK JU 465.40'3 935.7
01 19 M 10116207394 GRANGETTO FERRANTE GiovaUJ 07 ITA BLACK CREW JU 289.40'3 759.7
11 37 M 10129707168 PAGANONI Matteo UJ 06 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V JU 531.60'3 011.9
21 211 M 10034559262 COMASTRI Filippo UJ 07 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER JU 305.90'3 874.21
31 67 M 10128008658 DI TORO MAMMARELLA MarioUJ 06 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK JU 450.11'3 920.41
41 001 M 10031515078 RAGGI Alessandro UJ 07 ITA BLACK CREW JU 348.11'3 818.41
51 121 M 10121709520 LANCI Michelangelo UJ 07 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER JU 713.21'3 292.51
61 501 M 10144191995 GRONDONA Luigi UJ 07 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK JU 393.21'3 863.51
71 201 M 10067425387 MALATESTA Matteo UJ 07 ITA ABC RACING TEAM JU 951.41'3 431.71
81 97 M 10088805403 CUCCU Alex UJ 06 ITA TEAM SPAKKARUOTE JU 453.41'3 923.71
91 021 M 10139982603 RUGA Emil UJ 07 ITA CICOBIKES- DSB JU 461.61'3 931.91
02 08 M 10118169222 DE MAIO Loris UJ 06 ITA YOUNG RIDERZ PISTOIA JU 126.61'3 695.91
12 77 M 10130867532 BONAITI Alex UJ 06 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V JU 256.61'3 726.91
22 79 M 10094060072 BELLOLIO Lorenzo UJ 07 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK JU 782.71'3 262.02
32 111 M 10030913072 AICARDI Samuele UJ 07 ITA RRR JU 030.81'3 500.12
42 601 M 10129523474 CELLAI Gianlorenzo UJ 07 ITA YOUNG RIDERZ PISTOIA JU 258.22'3 728.52
52 311 M 10129759510 FRANCESCHINI Lorenzo UJ 07 ITA OXYGEN BIKE JU 304.32'3 873.62
62 711 M 10152399411 PEDEVILLA Luca UJ 07 ITA ASC TIROLER RADLER B JU 407.32'3 976.62
72 911 M 10121734576 LANCI Edoardo UJ 07 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER JU 488.32'3 958.62
82 28 M 10052026740 DI MAGGIO Riccardo UJ 06 ITA BMX CICLISTICA OLGIA JU 920.13'3 400.43
92 401 M 10124142402 LOCHMANN Niclas UJ 07 ITA ASC TIROLER RADLER B JU 389.23'3 859.53
03 701 M 10034477319 BONTEMPELLI Adriano UJ 07 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK JU 288.43'3 758.73
13 301 M 10142339295 PISCICELLI TAEGGI Alessa UJ 07 ITA ASD MORENIC TEAM JU 793.74'3 273.05
23 011 M 10131013133 CADONI Roberto UJ 07 ITA TEAM SPAKKARUOTE JU 384.75'3 854.00'1
33 38 M 10142314441 CHIAPPA Matteo UJ 06 ITA LAKECOMOBIKE TEAM AS JU 208.50'4 777.80'1
43 18 M 10150872063 ABBATE Francesco UJ 06 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM JU 946.80'4 426.11'1
53 611 M 10149621672 BATTAGLINO Christian UJ 07 ITA TEAM DOTTABIKE JU 540.71'4 020.02'1
63 101 M 10132134188 MORONI Mattia UJ 07 ITA BLACK CREW JU 469.22'4 939.52'1
73 801 M 10031676847 BIANCHI Filippo UJ 07 ITA ASD BIKESIDE TEAM JU 352.43'4 822.73'1
83 57 M 10114130887 ARDANESE Leonardo UJ 06 ITA ASD MORENIC TEAM JU 840.14'4 320.44'1
93 58 M 10032028875 SORDONI Samuele UJ 06 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK JU 584.82'5 064.13'2
04 98 M 10101479663 MANERA Cristian UJ 07 ITA BIKE EVO JU 145.41'6 615.71'3
14 69 M 10125390365 MORO Gabriele UJ 07 ITA 3STARS-ALESSIBICI JU 630.65'6 110.95'3

NON PARTITI

87 M 10133003855 PIZZI Alessandro UJ 06 ITA LAKECOMOBIKE TEAM AS JU
48 M 10091656795 PELOSO Nicolo UJ 06 ITA A.S.D.V.C. COURMAYEU JU
901 M 10132773378 PELLEGRINI Andry Edoardo UJ 07 ITA FAST BIKE ENJOY THE JU

NON ARRIVATI

47 M 10130595629 BONAITI Mirko UJ 06 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V JU

OPEN MASCHILE

1 6 M 10034220065 MOSER Christoph MO 01 ITA HURRICANE INSANE BIK EL 487.45'2
2 5 M 10032479018 LANER Jan MO 02 ITA BLACK CREW UN 529.55'2 141.1
3 4 M 10032248541 BONANOMI Andrea MO 05 ITA TEAM BMX GARLATE UN 485.65'2 008.1
4 93 M 10008832337 MEDICI Simone MO 95 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER EL 867.75'2 489.2
5 9 M 10030340873 CARA Gian Luca MO 95 ITA OLBIA RACING TEAM EL 836.00'3 458.5
6 51 M 10116946012 DEMICHELI Filippo MO 04 ITA BIKE EVO UN 671.10'3 293.6
7 32 M 10030890541 VENTURI Patrick MO 05 ITA BMT VALSASSINA UN 099.10'3 602.7
8 11 M 10032248743 BONANOMI Riccardo MO 05 ITA TEAM BMX GARLATE UN 810.20'3 432.7
9 2 M 10033148823 GRAMATICA Riccardo MO 02 ITA BLACK CREW UN 340.20'3 952.7
01 21 M 10032430013 CAVINA Samuele MO 01 ITA DUERUOTEFORLÌ RIDEFO EL 690.20'3 213.7
11 8 M 10006349743 GAMENARA Andrea MO 91 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V EL 191.20'3 704.7
21 34 M 10031204072 TINTORI Luca MO 98 ITA TEAM ALBA OROBIA BIK EL 604.30'3 226.8
31 22 M 10080800576 COSTA Matteo MO 92 ITA GRAVITY CIRCUS EL 555.40'3 177.9
41 54 M 10079829061 HINEK Simone MO 02 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER UN 277.40'3 889.9
51 01 M 10116907111 NUHU Giulio Andrea MO 05 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK UN 442.50'3 064.01
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61 73 M 10032037868 TONOLO Davide MO 02 ITA 3STARS-ALESSIBICI UN 161.60'3 773.11
71 81 M 10031983106 FERRARI Andrea MO 03 ITA CTE - MUDLOVERS UN 942.60'3 564.11
81 02 M 10095022291 FRANZONI Francesco MO 03 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM UN 813.60'3 435.11
91 62 M 10029199206 DRAGONI Fabrizio MO 81 ITA TEAM SCOUTBIKE.COM EL 833.60'3 455.11
02 35 M 10060542128 GOENAGA Fernando Gaston MO 96 ARG FACIMO EL 896.60'3 419.11
12 82 M 10074468500 BALANAY Gian Devis MO 02 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V UN 606.70'3 228.21
22 12 M 10034082043 PANZERA Alvin MO 95 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V EL 609.70'3 221.31
32 74 M 10080610115 PICCINI Manuel MO 04 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER UN 649.70'3 261.31
42 23 M 10117465465 GIANERA Stefano MO 03 ITA BLACK CREW UN 496.80'3 019.31
52 1 M 10074469308 COMERIO Marco MO 02 ITA BLACK CREW UN 088.01'3 690.61
62 52 M 10089163996 DAL MONTE Tommaso MO 03 ITA DHV GRAVITY REPUBLIC UN 675.11'3 297.61
72 72 M 10082623469 VICQUERY Francois MO 01 ITA CICLI LUCCHINI EL 331.21'3 943.71
82 65 M 10032734248 ORTU Francesco MO 04 ITA OLBIA RACING TEAM UN 909.21'3 521.81
92 91 M 10116282368 MONTANINI Alessandro MO 05 ITA CTE - MUDLOVERS UN 700.31'3 322.81
03 63 M 10083299338 SRA' Luca MO 01 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V EL 127.31'3 739.81
13 53 M 10032509633 DE PAUL Marco MO 99 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V EL 404.61'3 026.12
23 03 M 10089522900 MURA Matteo Francesco MO 05 ITA TEAM SPAKKARUOTE UN 024.71'3 636.22
33 83 M 10141919266 STUFLESSER Martin MO 05 ITA ASC TIROLER RADLER B UN 074.81'3 686.32
43 95 M 10092127651 RIGHINI Mattia MO 05 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK UN 424.91'3 046.42
53 04 M 10033293212 SIMONETTO Edoardo MO 03 ITA 3STARS-ALESSIBICI UN 884.02'3 407.52
63 15 M 10028943063 AMERIO Riccardo MO 02 ITA ASD PEDALE CANELLESE UN 712.12'3 334.62
73 43 M 10030482535 CAMOZZI Valerio Renato MO 02 ITA OXYGEN BIKE UN 192.12'3 705.62
83 61 M 10131443872 CECCHI Antonio MO 05 ITA ASD BIKESIDE TEAM UN 147.12'3 759.62
93 14 M 10113882125 SCHROTER Matteo MO 05 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER UN 486.62'3 009.13
04 85 M 10126876687 DEMO Lorenzo MO 05 ITA TEAM BIKE O'CLOCK UN 278.03'3 880.63
14 71 M 10115203042 FRANCI Filippo MO 05 ITA A.S.D. PORRETTANA BI UN 850.33'3 472.83
24 94 M 10061723306 PANZA Francesco MO 05 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V UN 115.33'3 727.83
34 84 M 10112153505 RIGATO Francesco MO 03 ITA BLACK CREW UN 481.43'3 004.93
44 45 M 10151286739 MEDINA MEDICI Geronimo MO 99 ARG FACIMO EL 802.83'3 424.34
54 42 M 10100736706 BETTELLI Michele MO 04 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V UN 245.83'3 857.34
64 13 M 10034177427 LOSCHI Luca MO 97 ITA DHV GRAVITY REPUBLIC EL 703.04'3 325.54
74 55 M 10125461093 GIANOLI Giulio Alberto MO 04 ITA GIANT - BIKE CENTER UN 864.24'3 486.74
84 33 M 10080121980 WEBBER Manuel MO 01 ITA BLACK CREW EL 627.24'3 249.74
94 05 M 10152574314 ROTA Filippo MO 05 ITA 4T-PROJECT LORDGUN V UN 149.24'3 751.84
05 25 M 10091126632 GRIMALDI Leandro MO 05 ITA ASD PEDALE CANELLESE UN 631.54'3 253.05
15 41 M 10093963173 FUGAZZA Nicholas MO 05 ITA BLACK CREW UN 980.74'3 503.25
25 24 M 10141792762 NIGI Umberto MO 05 ITA YOUNG RIDERZ PISTOIA UN 240.55'3 852.00'1
35 31 M 10034255431 LONGU Davide MO 00 ITA OLBIA RACING TEAM EL 462.64'4 084.15'1

     Esposta ore:

  IL GIUDICE D'ARRIVO
  TOMADA MAURIZIO
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